

TOMAR COURT DRAINAGEWAY AND SANITARY SEWER

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TOMAR COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 935,000.00

First Rate
Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.
Sioux Falls, SD
57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W Contracting,
LLC
Address: 3416 W. Howland
Sioux Falls, SD
57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Metro Construction,
Inc.
27308 Ponderosa
Drive
Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Address: 1111 N LAKE AVENUE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Budget: \$ 990,246.00
Letting Date: 06/09/16
Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 144,650.74	\$ 144,650.74	\$ 260,150.00	\$ 260,150.00	\$ 264,150.00	\$ 264,150.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
3	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	168	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00
5	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	1493	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,479.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,479.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,395.00
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	61	\$ 8.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00
9	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	SPECIAL	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 1.08	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	77	\$ 4.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2278	\$ 19.00	\$ 43,282.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,004.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,340.00
14	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
15	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
16	120.06000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00
17	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	11	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
18	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00
19	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,925.00
21	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	144	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,528.00
22	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
23	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	146	\$ 93.42	\$ 13,639.32	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 13,891.90
25	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING 18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	TON	55	\$ 93.42	\$ 5,138.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 5,233.25
26	SPECIAL	FURNISH	FT	10.5	\$ 10.92	\$ 114.66	\$ 8.60	\$ 90.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 262.50
27	SPECIAL	15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE INSTALL 16" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE BEND	FT	10.5	\$ 51.00	\$ 535.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 840.00
28	SPECIAL	22.5 DEGREE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	FT	64.7	\$ 13.65	\$ 883.16	\$ 13.00	\$ 841.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,294.00
30	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	FT	64.7	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,458.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,558.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,529.00
31	450.0142	24" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	FT	146.4	\$ 18.76	\$ 2,746.46	\$ 17.80	\$ 2,605.92	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,220.80
32	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	146.4	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,441.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,248.00
33	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 424.56	\$ 424.56	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
34	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
35	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	5	\$ 460.52	\$ 2,302.60	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	450.4739	12" CMP 16 GAUGE FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 11.66	\$ 93.28	\$ 11.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
38	450.4740	12" CMP 16 GAUGE INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
39	450.9500	12" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	8	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00
40	450.9510	15" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	10.5	\$ 5.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63.00
41	450.9520	18" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	64.7	\$ 6.00	\$ 388.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 258.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 452.90
42	450.9540	24" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	195.5	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,955.00
43	SPECIAL	TYPE D DRAINAGE GRATE	EA	1	\$ 1,258.20	\$ 1,258.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,281.50	\$ 1,281.50
44	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	13.3	\$ 1,042.20	\$ 13,861.26	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 14,098.00	\$ 1,061.50	\$ 14,117.95
45	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	798	\$ 3.73	\$ 2,976.54	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,032.40	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,032.40
46	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1348	\$ 0.54	\$ 727.92	\$ 0.55	\$ 741.40	\$ 0.28	\$ 377.44
47	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,683.72	\$ 1,683.72	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00
48	700.0110	CLASS A RIPRAP	TON	125	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00
49	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	113	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,910.00
50	SPECIAL	CHANNEL RIPRAP	TON	221	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,492.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,470.00
51	SPECIAL	18" GROUTED BOULDERS	TON	309	\$ 266.00	\$ 82,194.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 78,022.50	\$ 392.75	\$ 121,359.75
52	SPECIAL	24" GROUTED BOULDERS	TON	89	\$ 289.00	\$ 25,721.00	\$ 275.65	\$ 24,532.85	\$ 418.22	\$ 37,221.58
53	SPECIAL	36" GROUTED BOULDERS	TON	78	\$ 318.00	\$ 24,804.00	\$ 297.85	\$ 23,232.30	\$ 442.64	\$ 34,525.92
54	SPECIAL	48" GROUTED BOULDERS	TON	7	\$ 509.00	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 488.50	\$ 3,419.50	\$ 652.35	\$ 4,566.45
55	SPECIAL	SOIL RIPRAP	CY	704	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,400.00
56	SPECIAL	STEEL SHEET PILE	SF	980	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,000.00
57	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	BU	1.9	\$ 93.50	\$ 177.65	\$ 93.50	\$ 177.65	\$ 93.50	\$ 177.65
58	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	14	\$ 30.80	\$ 431.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 431.20
59	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	6	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00
60	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00
61	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	35	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00
62	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	333	\$ 0.99	\$ 329.67	\$ 1.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 329.67
63	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	7500	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,100.00
64	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
65	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3150	\$ 1.76	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 1.76	\$ 5,544.00
66	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	4494	\$ 3.74	\$ 16,807.56	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,852.50	\$ 3.74	\$ 16,807.56
67	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	70	\$ 3.30	\$ 231.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 231.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 231.00
68	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
69	734.0405	ROCK CHECK DAM	TON	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
70	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00
71	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
72	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	25	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.75
73	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00
74	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	85	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00

TOMAR COURT DRAINAGEWAY AND SANITARY SEWER

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TOMAR COURT

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 935,000.00

First Rate
Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.
N.
Sioux Falls, SD
57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W Contracting,
LLC
Address: 3416 W. Hovland
Sioux Falls, SD
57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Metro Construction,
Inc.
27308 Ponderosa
Drive
Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Address: 1111 N LAKE AVENUE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Budget: \$ 990,246.00
Letting Date: 06/09/16
Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
76	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
77	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
78	734.6011	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING GEO TEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
79	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	480	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00
80	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	1212	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,060.00
81	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	62.7	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,696.10	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,831.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,389.00
82	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	723.1	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,708.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 68,694.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,848.00
83	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	401.7	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,290.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,144.50
84	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	156	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 16,068.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00
85	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	130.9	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,246.70	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,744.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,435.50
86	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	24.7	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,679.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,705.00
87	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1499.1	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,992.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,495.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,992.80
88	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	6	\$ 581.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
89	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	3	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
90	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	4	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0-6' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
92	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 2,342.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
93	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,746.00	\$ 2,746.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
94	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	4	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 15,964.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
95	SPECIAL	2" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
96	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
97	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
98	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	2	\$ 1,721.00	\$ 3,442.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
99	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	165	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00
100	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
101	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
102	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLD DOWN COVER	EA	9	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
103	950.5310	PLATE	EA	1	\$ 834.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	8	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
105	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	8	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
106	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
107	950.5510	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
108	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
109	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	1499.1	\$ 0.50	\$ 749.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,747.75
110	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	1499.1	\$ 0.50	\$ 749.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,747.75
111	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
112	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
113	SPECIAL	CLEANING 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	1515	\$ 2.34	\$ 3,545.10	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 3,620.85
114	SPECIAL	CLEANING 12" STORM SEWER	LF	81	\$ 2.34	\$ 189.54	\$ 2.40	\$ 194.40	\$ 2.39	\$ 193.59
115	SPECIAL	CLEANING 18" STORM SEWER	LF	484	\$ 2.34	\$ 1,132.56	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 2.39	\$ 1,156.76
116	SPECIAL	GRIND PROTRUDING SERVICE TAP	EA	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
117	SPECIAL	PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	2080	\$ 1.79	\$ 3,723.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 3,806.40
118	SPECIAL	POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	2080	\$ 1.08	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,288.00
119	SPECIAL	8" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	1515	\$ 25.70	\$ 38,935.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 26.18	\$ 39,662.70
120	SPECIAL	12" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	81	\$ 104.11	\$ 8,432.91	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,586.00	\$ 106.04	\$ 8,589.24
121	SPECIAL	18" CIPP LINER PIPE	LF	484	\$ 67.93	\$ 32,878.12	\$ 69.00	\$ 33,396.00	\$ 69.19	\$ 33,487.96
122	SPECIAL	SERVICE REINSTATEMENT	EA	3	\$ 216.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
123	SPECIAL	24" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	FT	49.1	\$ 18.76	\$ 921.12	\$ 17.80	\$ 873.98	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,227.50
124	SPECIAL	24" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	FT	49.1	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,160.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,191.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,928.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$971,416.05	Total Bid	\$1,069,042.25	Total Bid	\$1,367,318.47
-----------	--------------	-----------	----------------	-----------	----------------